

Abstract submission guidelines for Free Papers



Inclusive Eye Care Services 3rd & 4th June, 2017 MGM Eye Institute, Raipur, Chhattisgarh

Last Date for submission of abstract: 30th March, 2017 Announce selected abstracts: 10th April, 2017

The topics for Free Papers and Posters will pertain to:

- Organisational Development,
- Eye Care Delivery to the Unreached and
- Optometry

GUIDELINES

- · Submission of an abstract constitutes a commitment by any one of the author to be present, if selected. This rule applies to paper, poster, course, and film presenters.
- · All **presenters are required to registe**r for the conference and pay all applicable fees.
- \cdot No substitute presenters will be allowed other than authors of the papers: Any one of the authors can present the paper.
- · A **financial disclosure must be completed** by all presenters, co-presenters, authors, and co-authors submitting an abstract.

How to submit Abstract for Scientific Free Papers

Structured abstracts should include:

- **Title:** Is the title descriptive of the abstract?
- **Purpose:** What is the question that the study answers, or the hypothesis that it tests?
- **Methods:** What is the study design? Indicate randomization, masking, and whether data collection was retrospective or prospective. Identify the patients, including selection and exclusion criteria, and numbers. Indicate intervention, procedures and measurement.
- **Results:** What are the outcomes and measurements? Include their statistical significance, if appropriate.
- **Conclusion:** What are the conclusions? Describe the clinical pertinence and value.

Note: the maximum word limit for the abstract is 300 words

Submit the abstracts by email to sridevi@vision2020india.org/ by 30th March, 2017 with a subject line "Submission of Free Papers – 13th annual conference"

Organising Secretariat

VISION 2020: The Right to Sight - INDIA
D-21, Corporate Park, 2nd floor, Sector-21, Near Sector 8
Metro Station, Dwarka, New Delhi -110078

Tel.No.: + 91 11 65 65 05 77

E mail: sridevi@vision2020india.org